## 418 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 3 DEC 1999

PATENTS RECORDATION
---------------------

01-28-2000



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re-

101253812

eof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

12.3.99

Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

Jacques MONTAGNON
Jean-Yves MORAUX

Societe Industrielle de Metallurgie Avancee - SIMA

41 Rue de Villiers 92200 Neuilly sur Seine FRANCE

Individual s

Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached? NO

Corporation of France

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

**Execution Date:** 

October 20, 1999

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 445171

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

October 20

October 20, 1999

A. Application No.(s)

12/09/1999 WCLAYBRO 00000064 09445171

02 FC:\$81

40.00 DP

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? NO

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

- 6. Total number of documents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$ 40.00

Enclosed as part of Check No.

90043

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Edward A. Meilman

Name of Person Signing

Signature Signature

← December 3, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010500 FRAME: 0335

## ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum and other good and valuable consid hereby acknowledged, the undersign	
Full name of Inventor(s)	MONTAGNON Jacques, MORAUX Jean-	(ves
	hereby sell(s), assign(s) and tran	sfer(s) to
'ull name and	Société Industrielle de Métallurgie Avancée - SIMA	
address of Assignee(s)	41 Rue de Villiers, 92200 NEUIL	
	[hereinafter called the Assignee(s interest in and to any and all imp application for United States Lett	rovements which are disclosed in the
Title of Invention	Nickel-free stainless steel for	biomedical applications
	which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR98/01130 on June 4, 1998 and which entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial Number on ; the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty.  It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of	
	Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s).  Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.  Signed at Neuilly sur Seine	
Date	this 20th day of October	, 19_99
E	INVENTOR(S):	
Full signature(s) of		
Inventor(s)	MONTAGNON Jacques	MORAUX Jean-Yves

MURAUX Jean-Yve:

PATENT REEL: 010500 FRAME: 0336